

Question 1: What is the preferred material for new fence?

Response: Reference Contract Documents for clarification. All fencing around equipment pads shall be as indicated on sheet S3.0 detail 14.

Question 2: What paint materials are allowed on this project?

Response: Reference Contract Documents for clarification. All painting for HVAC systems shall be as specified in Section 15010 / 3.6. All other painting materials shall be as specified in Section 090010 / Paint.

Question 3: How are air handlers to be removed from mechanical room(s)?

Response: Reference Contract Documents for clarification. All HVAC equipment and systems to be removed is indicated on sheet M2.1. Air handlers to be removed thru exterior wall after removal of existing louver.

Question 4: Are controls to be replaced?

Response: Reference Contract Documents for clarification. Refer to Mechanical sheets M1.1 thru M5.1.

Question 5: How many days will City take to review submittals and clarifications?

Response: City will require (2) weeks to review submittals and answer clarifications during construction.

Question 6: Will temporary fencing be required around construction area?

Response: Temporary fencing will be required around perimeter of work area.

Question 8: What are the work hours allowed?

Response: Reference Contract Documents for clarification. Works hours shall be as indicated on sheet T1.1, Project Description notes 8 and 9.

Question 9: Does the City have a standard for HVAC controls or a preferred manufacturer?

Response: Reference Contract Documents for clarification. There is not a preferred manufacturer or supplier.